

# PRESS RELEASE

# Neo Advertising expands content offering

• t-online.de news are from now on part of the Neo Advertising's content offering

Cologne, December 12, 2018 Customers of Neo Advertising GmbH, a subsidiary of the Ströer Group and one of the leading providers in the field of digital signage in public areas and at the POS, can now display news from Germany's largest news website t-online.de, also part of the Ströer Group, in their program. t-online.de is thus further expanding its reach in the field of digital out-of-home. Content from t-online.de is already running on all Ströer public video screens at train stations, S-Bahn and subway stations, airports and shopping centers. The news portal reaches around 47 million people via desktop, smartphones, tablets, social media and public video.

"The t-online.de editorial team is the content supplier for editorial content on Ströer's digital out-of-home networks (DOOH). With DOOH, we have opened up a powerful and wide-reaching channel. By working together with Neo Advertising, we increase the immediate reach and at the same time further increase the visibility of the brand," says Marc Schmitz, CEO of Ströer Content Group.

"Whether sports news, business news or the latest news from the world of celebrities: the news on our DOOH screens ensure that attention is permanently maintained. We have followed this principle from the very beginning, for all our digital out-of-home networks. The integration of t-online.de content into Neo Advertising's CMS platform is only logical: "We are sharpening our own profile and leveraging further synergies within the Group," says Alexander Stotz, CEO of Ströer Media Deutschland GmbH.

Since its market launch in 2016, Neo Advertising's ePoster has been one of the most successful products of the Neo Group. The ePoster is already being used by numerous larger customers such as L'Oréal or TEDi to increase sales or provide information. With the associated free and cloud-based CMS platform "Neolive", customers can quickly and easily design and schedule (advertising) content. With add-on functions such as the integration of editorial content from t-online.de, the program can be individually designed. The news is updated several times a day by t-online.de. The customer can decide which news categories he wants to embed in his program (e.g. only sports). Currently, "Neolive" is used to control almost 3,000 screens throughout Germany.



### About Neo Advertising

Since 2017, Neo Advertising has been part of the Ströer Group, one of the leading digital multi-channel media houses in Germany. The Hamburg-based company was founded in 2006 and, with over 75,000 displays worldwide, is one of the market leaders in the field of digital media for use in public areas and at the POS. Neo Advertising installs, operates, manages and markets digital signage systems worldwide with subsidiaries in five countries. Neo Advertising's customers include the global retail group Unilever and the cosmetics group L'Oréal. Managing Director of Neo Advertising is Sven C. Jacobi.

### t-online.de

t-online.de, a service of the Ströer Group, offers all the information users need in everyday life: precise news journalism, clever entertainment and helpful services on all channels. In short: news, innovation, emotion. t-online.de is already the portal with the widest reach in Germany today. The contents of t-online.de are published via all relevant devices - desktop, smartphones, tablets - all channels - websites, apps, social media, search engines - and media - online and public video. In this way, t-online.de reaches more than 47 million users per month throughout Germany.

#### About Ströer

Ströer is a leading digital multi-channel media house and offers its customers complete solutions along the entire marketing and sales value chain. Ströer's goal is to be the most customer-centric media company. With the addition of dialogue marketing, Ströer can offer its customers complete solutions on a performance basis - from location- or content-based reach and interaction to the entire spectrum of dialogue marketing and transactions. In addition, the media house publishes premium content in digital publishing via all digital channels and offers with

t-online.de and special-interest portals of one of the largest networks in Germany.

The Ströer Group markets and operates several thousand websites, primarily in German-speaking countries, and operates around 230,000 out-of-home advertising carriers. It employs around 13,000 people at more than 100 locations. In the 2017 fiscal year, Ströer generated Revenues of EUR 1.33 billion.

For more information on the Company, please visit www.stroeer.com.

#### Press contact

Marc Sausen Ströer SE & Co. KGaA Director Corporate Communications Ströer-Allee 1 · D-50999 Cologne Phone: +49 (0)2236 / 96 45-246 Email: <u>presse@stroeer.de</u> Investor Relations Christoph Löhrke Ströer SE & Co. KGaA Head of Investor & Credit Relations Ströer-Allee 1 · D-50999 Cologne Phone: +49 (0)2236 / 96 45-356 Email: ir@stroeer.de

## Disclaimer

This press release contains "forward looking statements" regarding Ströer SE & Co. KGaA ("Ströer") or the Ströer Group, including opinions, estimates and projections regarding Ströer's or the Ströer Group's financial position, business strategy, plans and objectives of management and future operations. Such forward looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors that could cause the actual results, performance or achievements of Ströer or the Ströer Group to be materially different from future results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward looking statements. These forward looking statements speak only as of the date of this press release and are based on numerous assumptions which may or may not prove to be correct. No representation or warranty, express or implied, is made by Ströer with respect to the fairness, completeness, correctness, reasonableness or accuracy of any information and opinions contained herein. The information in this press release is subject to change without notice, it may be incomplete or condensed, and it may not contain all material information concerning Ströer or the Ströer Group. Ströer undertakes no obligation to publicly update or revise any forward looking statements or other information stated herein, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.